

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in WA No. 985/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.B'CANTI GROUP OF HOTELS & RESORTS(P)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HUSSAIN MANIKFAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice fixing a short returnable date.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS