

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28590/2008

M/S.B'CANTI GROUP OF HOTELS & RESORTS(P)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HUSSAIN MANIKFAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv  
Ms. Pyoli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out in the office report that proof of service upon unserved respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are defective. It is also pointed out that show cause notice upon respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are not served. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have served all the respondents and filed proof of service on record. On verification, it is found that there is no proper service upon respondent Nos. 7 and 8. There is no appearance for such respondents, thereby petitioner has to take proper steps either to file proof of service for such respondents or to serve them again.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then. Petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondents before 31.3.2009.

...2/-

Item No. 99 :2:

Learned counsel for the petitioner is praying for fresh dasti notice upon unserved respondent Nos. 7 and 8. Fresh dasti notice be issued upon unserved respondent Nos.7 and 8. Petitioner has to pay process fee and supply spare copies of the pleadings for the purpose, within a week.

List the matter on 31.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar