

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28590/2008

M/S.B'CANTI GROUP OF HOTELS & RESORTS(P)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HUSSAIN MANIKFAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raji Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Ms. Pyoli, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to confirm the service upon unserved respondents without fail either by filing proper affidavit for earlier service or by serving a fresh notice, for the purpose, delay in filing process fee is condoned. Confirmation of service be filed on record before 20-4-2009 without fail.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 20-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar