

ITEM NO.2

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in WA No. 985/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.B'CANTI GROUP OF HOTELS &amp; RESORTS(P) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HUSSAIN MANIKFAN &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10518 of 2009

(With appln. For permission to place addl. Documents on record and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12485 of 2009

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

2

Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv. for  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Pratap  
Venugopal, learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time  
to file rejoinder-affidavit, list this matter after three  
weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master