

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in WA No. 985/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.B'CANTI GROUP OF HOTELS & RESORTS(P) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HUSSAIN MANIKFAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10518 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record
and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12485 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing Alp and c/delay in refiling
Slp and office report)

I.A. No. 32 (appln. for direction)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv,
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venugopal,Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakot, Adv.
Mr. Purushotham Jha, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Barsha Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.L.Sreegesh, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Subramanyam P.B., Adv.
Mr.Venayagam, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rohtash S.Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandadari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Ms. Sumita S.Minz, Adv.
Mr. Wajahat Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 31 and 32 are allowed.

To be heard finally in the 3rd week of June, 2010.

In the meantime, the parties shall file compilation
of documents.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
\226ITEM NO.43 Court No.8 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in WA No. 985/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.B'CANTI GROUP OF HOTELS & RESORTS(P) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HUSSAIN MANIKFAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10518 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record
and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12485 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing Alp and c/delay in refiling
Slp and office report)

I.A. No. 32 (appln. for direction)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv,
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venugopal,Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakot, Adv.
Mr. Purushotham Jha, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Barsha Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.L.Sreegesh, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Subramanyam P.B., Adv.
Mr.Venayagam, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rohtash S.Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandadari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Ms. Sumita S.Minz, Adv.
Mr. Wajahat Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 31 and 32 are allowed.

To be heard finally in the 3rd week of June, 2010.

In the meantime, the parties shall file compilation
of documents.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master