

Mr. Sreegesh M.K., Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.
Mr. W. Ansari, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 12485 of 2009 states that he is not well. His prayer for adjournment is not opposed by the counsel appearing for the other parties.

On request, matter be listed on 16th November, 2010.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER